
Event: 1 200m Qualifier - Cat B/Vets/Ladies Top 8 for Keirin - event 16 Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 204 Kurt Arendse Kinetic 12.22 12.22 58.920

2 142 Yusuf Davids CTG 12.42 12.42 57.971

3 212 Ian Naude Private 12.74 12.74 56.515

4 327 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 12.97 12.97 55.513

5 252 Linwell Jansen Rhadsport 13.15 13.15 54.753

6 126 Hendrick Grobbelaar Bellville 13.15 13.15 54.753

7 331 Callie Greef TCSA 13.16 13.16 54.711

8 79 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 13.46 13.46 53.492

9 329 Dirk van Zyl TCSA 13.5 13.5 53.333

10 259 Storm King Kinetic 13.52 13.52 53.254

11 50 Rodney Pedro Kinetic 13.85 13.85 51.986

12 325 John Moss CityCycles 15.75 15.75 45.714

Event: 2 200m Qualifier - Cat A Top 8 for Keirin - event 17 Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 127 Matthew de Freitas Bellville 11.58 11.58 62.176

2 111 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 11.91 11.91 60.453

3 157 Rocco King Kinetic 11.99 11.99 60.050

4 284 Mitchell Sparrow Maties 12 12 60.000

5 334 Wade Theunissen Rhadsport 12.03 12.03 59.850

6 129 Niel Rossouw Bellville 12.47 12.47 57.739

7 406 Graeme Okhuis Kroff 12.55 12.55 57.371

8 255 Robin Harris Cycles Direct 12.72 12.72 56.604

9 141 Ethan Parker Kinetic 12.89 12.89 55.857

10 92 Rafiq Kamaldien Team Infinity 12.99 12.99 55.427

Event: 3 500m TT - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 335 Jason Bruintjies Kinetic 42 42 21.429

2 319 Ethan Kulsen Rhadsport 43.11 43.11 20.877

3 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 44.1 44.1 20.408

4 296 Imaan Phillips CTG 45.28 45.28 19.876

5 302 Zakariyyaa Martin Rhadsport 45.35 45.35 19.846

6 265 Zarief Green Rhadsport 46.26 46.26 19.455

7 328 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 47.02 47.02 19.141

8 239 Mckenzie Pedro Kinetic 48.6 48.6 18.519

9 225 Justin Naude Private 50.46 50.46 17.836

10 467 Luke Oldale Kinetic 50.5 50.5 17.822

11 231 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 50.74 50.74 17.737

12 226 Cameron Wilcox Cycle Teknix 54.44 54.44 16.532

13 256 Zach Nitskie Kinetic 55.94 55.94 16.089

14 223 Kevin Naude Private 58.42 58.42 15.406

Event: 4 1500m - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 378 Abdul Malik Jacobs CTG 124.49 2 4.49 43.377

2 247 Vernico Cornelissen Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 381 Mirsab Jordan CTG 0 0.000

4 423 Jonothan Bouwer 0 0 0.000

Event: 5 1500m - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 291 Faizel Hendricks Bellville 127 2 7 42.520

2 331 Callie Greef TCSA 0 0.000

3 79 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0.000

Event: 6 1500m - Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 204 Kurt Arendse Kinetic 120.72 2 0.72 44.732

2 252 Linwell Jansen Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 327 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0 0.000

4 142 Yusuf Davids CTG 0 0.000

Event: 7 1500m - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 111 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 106.03 1 46.03 50.929

2 334 Wade Theunissen Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 127 Matthew de Freitas Bellville 0 0.000

4 406 Graeme Okhuis Kroff 0 0.000
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Event: 8 1500m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

U15 1 335 Jason Bruintjies Kinetic 150.19 2 30.19 35.954

2 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0.000

3 296 Imaan Phillips CTG 0 0.000

U13 1 302 Zakariyyaa Martin Rhadsport 0 0.000

2 319 Ethan Kulsen Rhadsport 0 0.000

U11 1 223 Kevin Naude Private 0 0.000

2 226 Cameron Wilcox Cycle Teknix 0 0.000

3 256 Zach Nitskie Kinetic 0 0.000

Event: 9 3km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 378 Abdul Malik Jacobs CTG 255.9 4 15.9 42.204

2 305 Marcelino Burns Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 247 Vernico Cornelissen Rhadsport 0 0.000

4 201 Jean Niekus Private 0 0.000

Event: 10 5km Points - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

17 1 331 Callie Greef TCSA 0 0.000

15 2 130 Abdul Davids Bellville 0 0.000

11 3 291 Faizel Hendricks Bellville 0 0.000

10 4 493 Malcolm Smith Bellville 0 0.000

5 . . 0 0.000

6 . . 0 0.000

Event: 11 5km Points - Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

18 1 327 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0 0.000

16 2 212 Ian Naude Private 0 0.000

8 3 252 Linwell Jansen Rhadsport 0 0.000

8 4 204 Kurt Arendse Kinetic 0 0.000

Event: 12 8km Points - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 32

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

42 1 111 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0 0.000

34 2 113 Carl Bonthuys AlphaBodyWorks 0 0.000

24 3 66 Emile Jacobs Rhadsport 0 0.000

23 4 53 Kyle de Wet Rhadsport 0 0.000

Event: 13 3km Scratch - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 335 Jason Bruintjies Kinetic 309.94 5 9.94 34.845

2 134 Daniel Grobbelaar Kinetic 0 0.000

3 302 Zakariyyaa Martin Rhadsport 0 0.000

4 . . 0 0.000

5 . . 0 0.000

6 . . 0 0.000

Event: 14a Team Sprint - Open Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 51.59 51.59

2 55.34 55.34 48.789

3 55.44 55.44 48.701

4 Kinetic (3): Luke, Daniel, Siphiwe 62.98 1 2.98

5 63.65 1 3.65 42.419
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Event: 15 5km Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 305 Marcelino Burns Rhadsport 512.89 8 32.89 35.095

2 292 Siphiwe Mbatha Kinetic 0 0.000

3 104 Alex Goetham Yorkshire 0 0.000

4 201 Jean Niekus Private 0 0.000

Event: 16 Keirin Final - Cat B/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

Cat B 1 204 Kurt Arendse Kinetic 12.83 12.83 56.118

2 252 Linwell Jansen Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 259 Storm King Kinetic 0 0.000

4 212 Ian Naude Private 0 0.000

Vets 1 331 Callie Greef TCSA 14.35 14.35 50.174

2 493 Malcolm Smith Bellville 0 0.000

3 79 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0.000

4 325 John Moss CityCycles 0 0.000

Event: 17 Keirin Final - Cat A Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 334 Wade Theunissen Rhadsport 12.1 12.1 59.504

2 111 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0 0.000

3 141 Ethan Parker Kinetic 0 0.000

4 . . 0 0.000

Event: 18 5km Scratch - Vets/Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 252 Linwell Jansen Rhadsport 416.34 6 56.34 43.234

2 327 Matthew Fortuin Kinetic 0 0.000

3 259 Storm King Kinetic 0 0.000

4 212 Ian Naude Private 0 0.000

Event: 19  - Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 28

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 . . 0 0.000

2 . . 0 0.000

3 . . 0 0.000

4 . . 0 0.000

Event: 20 8km Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 32

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. Ave. Speed

1 113 Carl Bonthuys AlphaBodyWorks 606.65 10 6.65 47.474

2 111 Shameeg Salie AlphaBodyWorks 0 0.000

3 66 Emile Jacobs Rhadsport 0 0.000

4 53 Kyle de Wet Rhadsport 0 0.000


